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TRAFIEK 2014
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - MAY 2014
01.	 CS-DRP	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 EGWU	-	 EGWU	
	 CS-DXO	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LFTH	 -	 LEMD	
	 D-CNMB	 Learjet 45	 MHS Aviation	 LIPE	 -	 EGLF	
	 D-EYAL	 Cessna T182T	 B.Hermans	 EBST	 -	 EBST	 (23)
	 EI-ECR	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Aircraft Intl Renting	 LFOT	 -	 LFOT	
	 LX-EBE	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EBBR	 -	 LIRZ	 (6)
	 M-IWPS	 Ce 525A CitaionJet2	 Schneider Warenvertriebs	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	 (3)
	 N939SR	 Cirrus SR.20	 St.Flyers Int.	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEAL	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-WEX	 Robinson R.44	 Wex nv	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	 (2)
	 PH-FHB	 PA-46-500TP Meridian	 Faber Halbertsma	 EHLE	 -	 LIRQ	
02.	 D-CCCF	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 CCF Manager Airline	 LEAL	 -	 EDDK	
	 D-CSKY	 Beech 350	 Aero Dienst	 EGWU	-	 EDDN	
	 N102CD	 Cirrus SR.20	 E.Heymans	 EBKT	 -	 EBLG	
	 N944AR	 Robinson R.44	 Flight Services	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 N1085H	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 M. Teirlinck	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 OO-ANM	 Cessna 152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-CVE	 Cessna 172R	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	
	 OO-EOK	 Cessna 150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	
	 OO-PMI	 Robinson R.44	 Wingman bvba	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-WEX	 Robinson R.44	 Wex nv	 ZZZZ	 -	 EGTR	
	 PH-AVF	 Cessna F.172P	 De Kempen	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
03.	 OO-DRI	 Cessna 152	 Royal Verviers Aviation	 EBTX	 -	 EBNM	
	 OO-PRA	 PA-28-140D Cherokee	 R. Ghekiere	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-WEX	 Robinson R.44	 Wex nv	 ZZZZ-EBLY-EBNM	 (17)
04.	 D-CHIC	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Air Hamburg	 LTFE	 -	 UUOB	 (5)
	 N228AM	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 A. Moens	 LFRG	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-ANM	 Cessna 152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-CVE	 Cessna 172R	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBHN	 -	 EBZR	 (9)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFTZ	 -	 EBKT	 (6)
	 OO-GTS	 Robin Dr.400/140B	 West Aviation Club	 EBFN	 -	 EBFN	
	 OO-IFR	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 OO-ILS	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EHSE	 -	 EBUL	
	 OO-RBB	 Robinson R.44	 BL Boat Chartering nv	 EBKW	 -	 EBKW	
	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (10)
05.	 CS-DRG	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 EHRD	 -	 EGLC	 (6)
	 CS-DXV	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LEMD	 -	 EGNX	
	 G-BWVZ	 DHC-1 Chipmunk 22	 D.Campion	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 N56BV	 Grumman AA-5A	 V. Bandiera	 EBSG	 -	 EBSG	
	 OH-FLM	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Jetflite	 EGLF	 -	 EGLF	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	 (8)
	 OO-FLC	 Cessna F.152	 Sabena Aero Club	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 OO-ROR	 Stampe SV.4B	 S.Vancauteren	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	 (14)
	 OO-VCC	 Bell 206B Jet Ranger III	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBSW	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-AMI	 Cirrus SR.20	 CTM Aviation	 EHBK	 -	 EHRD	
06.	 D-BEKY	 Falcon 2000LX	 BASF	 EDDC	 -	 LFPB	
	 D-CXLS	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 LFMN	 -	 LFMN	
	 EC-HYI	 Falcon 2000	 Executive Airlines	 LEMD	 -	 LEMD	
	 N42RG	 PA-32RT-300 Lance II	 Aircraft Guaranty Corp	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 N619A	 Gulfstream 4	 Quogue Aviation	 CYQX	 -	 LFTH	 (7)
	 OO-VCC	 Bell 206B Jet Ranger III	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBSW	 -	 EBKT	
07.	 D-FBRS	 Extra EA.500	 E.A.P.C. scrl	 EBCI	 -	 EDFM	
	 D-IFER	 Ce 510 Mustang	 F.Ellerhold	 LSZR	 -	 EDDC	 (8)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF-EDMB-EGTF			 
	 N118MX	 Cirrus SR.22T	 Aircraft Guaranty Corp	 EHGG	 -	 LFLY	
	 PH-KBB	 Beech C90A	 Jet Netherlands	 EHBK-EDDM-LFRZ	 (16)
	 PH-KGJ	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 ST-46	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	
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08.	 CS-DRG	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 EGLF	 -	 EHAM	
	 CS-DXV	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LEBL	 -	 LEBL	
	 D-FBRS	 Extra EA.500	 E.A.P.C. scrl	 EDFH	 -	 EBCI	
	 D-IKBO	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Silver Cloud Air	 EDVE	 -	 EDRY	 (9)
	 EC-GXJ	 SA.226TC Metro II	 Flightline	 EBKT	 -	 EGTK	
	 G-CFOJ	 Eurocopter EC.155B1	 Starspeed	 ZZZZ-ZZZZ-EGKB		
	 G-XXRS	 BD-700 Global Express	 TAG Aviation	 UKBB	 -	 EGLF	
	 LZ-ESA	 Cessna 404	 Eurosense	 dep to LHTL			 
	 N118MX	 Cirrus SR.22T	 Aircraft Guaranty Corp	 LFLY	 -	 EHGG	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LFMP	 -	 LOWI	
	 OK-OKS	 PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	 L-Consult	 EDDL	 -	 LKMH	 (9)
	 OO-GMJ	 Beech B300	 ASL nv	 EGLF	 -	 LFTZ	 (16)
	 OO-PGG	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Abelag Aviation	 EGPH	 -	 EBKT	
	 OY-BAG	 PA-28-235 Cherokee	 BAG Flying Club	 EKBI	 -	 EDLN	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 ST-26	 SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
09.	 D-CCCF	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 CCF Manager Airline	 EDDK	 -	 LFMD	
	 D-ICSS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Eisele Flugdienst	 EDDS	 -	 EDDS	
	 D-IMME	 Cessna 551 Citation IISP	 ABC Nordflug	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	
10.	 G-KVIP	 Beech 200	 Capital Air Charter	 EGWU	-	 EGTE	
11.	 CS-DXL	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGLF	 -	 LGAV	 (12)
	 D-CXLS	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 UMMS	 -	 ESOK	 (12)
	 F-GHUV	 Beech E90	 Leopair	 EGAC	 -	 LFPM	
	 OE-FZE	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFMP	 -	 LEBG	 (18)
	 PH-FHB	 PA-46-500TP Meridian	 Faber Halbertsma	 LIRQ	 -	 EHLE	
12.	 D-HMGX	 Sikorsky S.76C	 Helijet Charter	 EGLC	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 F-GSLV	 Socata TBM-700	 Salvagnini Nederland BV	 LIPX	 -	 LOWL	
	 LX-EBE	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LIRZ	 -	 LIRZ	 (22)
13.	 F-GETJ	 Beech E90	 JPM Aviation	 LFMU	 -	 LFMU	 (14)
	 F-GSLV	 Socata TBM-700	 Salvagnini Nederland BV	 LIPX	 -	 LIDF	
	 N350UK	 AS.350B Ecureuil	 Seatec	 EBAK-EGTB-EBAK		
	 OO-PMP	 Robinson R.44	 Modularte bvba	 EBHN	 -	 EBKW	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
				    EBMW	-	 EBMW	
	 OO-TJK	 Partenavia P.68 Observer	 Abelag		  -	 EBBR	
14.	 CS-DXG	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGWU	-	 EHAM	
	 CS-DXL	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LGAV	 -	 LEMG	 (15)
	 D-IHIT	 Beech 58	 HIT gmbh	 EDWQ	-	 EDWQ	
	 D-IKIM	 Beech C90B	 Kimmerlee Gewerbebau	 LOWL	 -	 LOWL	
	 D-IMME	 Cessna 551 Citation IISP	 ABC Nordflug	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	
	 EC-KES	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Sur Aviation	 LEIB	 -	 ESSA	 (16)
	 EI-LCM	 Socata TBM-850	 Geo Power	 EGKB	 -	 EIWT	 (15)
	 F-GXCM	 CAP-232	 K. Cloetens	 LFGI	 -	 based	
	 G-LUBB	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGTD-EHTE-EGTD	 (15)
	 OE-DDC	 Diamond DA-40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-CEU	 Cessna 172S	 Alg.Bouwwerken Ceulemans	 EBKH	 -	 EGKA	 (30)
	 OO-MRP	 Robinson R.22B	 Helixense	 EBRO	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-PNP	 Cessna F.152	 GEMS Europe	 EBHN	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-RBB	 Robinson R.44	 BL Boat Chartering nv	 EBKW-EBHN-EBKW			 
	 PH-THS	 Cessna 172N	 C. Neidt	 EHMZ	 -	 EHMZ	
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 EHRD	 -	 LEJR	
15.	 CS-DRX	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 EGGW	-	 EGLC	
	 D-IMME	 Cessna 551 Citation IISP	 ABC Nordflug	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LPPR	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-SVB	 Stampe SV.4B	 Lathouwers	 EBST	 -	 EBST	 (7)
	 OO-TOA	 Robinson R.44	 Toran nv	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-AMI	 Cirrus SR.20	 CTM Aviation	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-BYA	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EDDG	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-WRW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
16.	 CS-DRF	 Hawker 800XP	 Netjets	 EGLC	 -	 EGGW	 (17)
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	 CS-DXN	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EBBR	 -	 EGPD	
	 D-CHIC	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Air Hamburg	 LEMD	 -	 LFPB	 (17)
	 D-ELFB	 Cessna 172S	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 G-OCJZ	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGGD	 -	 EGGD	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGHH	 -	 EGTF	
	 N400HF	 LC41-550FG	 Feggair Inc	 EGTD	 -	 LFMP	
	 N449WA	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
	 OE-FHK	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LSGS	 -	 LFPB	
	 OO-BET	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 OO-GMJ	 Beech B300	 ASL nv	 LFTZ	 -	 EHBK	 (17)
	 OO-NGI	 Embraer ERJ-190-100ECJ	 Flying Group	 LFMN	 -	 EGSS	 (26)
	 OO-TOF	 Robinson R.44	 Toran nv	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-VMY	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 PH-KBB	 Beech C90A	 Jet Netherlands	 LFRZ	 -	 EGHI	 (17)
	 PH-VSY	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
17.	 G-TWOP	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Centreline Air Charter	 LFSD	 -	 EGGD	 (18)
	 N66PY	 Cirrus SR.22	 Aircraft Guaranty Corp	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 R.Stout	 EHSE	 -	 LFQA	
	 OO-RUN	 Robinson R.22B	 Aquarius NV	 EBKT	 -	 EBLY	 (25)
	 OO-SVA	 Stampe SV.4B	 F. Ceuppens	 EBZR	 -	 EBDT	 (8)
	 OO-TAB	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 Agricomp	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (24)
	 OO-TOA	 Robinson R.44	 Toran nv	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-VHD	 Tecnam P.2002JF	 Cantonair Holland	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
	 4L-UUU	 Agusta A.109S	 Tusheti Ltd	 EDSB	 -	 EGMC	 (19)
18.	 D-CCCF	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 CCF Manager Airline	 LFMD	 -	 EDDK	
	 D-EEDW	 Stampe SV-4C	 F.Vuylsteke	 EBKT	 -	 EBLE	 (25)
	 OE-FZE	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LEBG	 -	 EGWU	 (19)
	 OO-AWT	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB-EGMD-EBGB		
	 OO-LVJ	 Cessna FA.152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-PMI	 Robinson R.44	 Wingman bvba	 EDTL	 -	 EBWH	
	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (23)
	 PH-BYD	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHBK	 -	 LFPN	
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 LEJR	 -	 EGTE	 (23)
19.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
	 N1349Z	 Cessna F.152	 Darmstadt Flying Club	 EDFE	 -	 EHHV	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LRSB	 -	 LOWI	 (20)
	 OO-CEJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EHEH	 -	 LSGG	
	 PH-BYC	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD	 -	 EPLB	
	 PH-KBB	 Beech C90A	 Jet Netherlands	 EHAM	 -	 EDFH	
	 PH-VHA	 Tecnam P.2002JF	 Victor Hotel Alpha bv	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
20.	 CS-DXS	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 ESMT	 -	 EBBR	 (22)
	 D-HBWH	 MBB BO.105S	 Air Lloyd	 EBCI	 -	 EHBD	 (22)
	 G-YYAK	 Yak-52	 A.Bonnet	 LFQL	 -		
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EBKT	
	 M-CRAO	 Beech B300	 Dr.Oetker	 EDLI	 -	 EDLI	 (21)
	 OO-CIR	 Cessna 172N	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-SKY	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Abelag	 EBKT-LSZH-EBKT			 
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE-EHSE-EHSE		
	 PH-ECE	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 9H-GTY	 Beech B300	 Hangar 8 AOC Malta	 LSZR	 -	 LSZR	 (21)
	 9H-VLZ	 Ce 560 Citation V	 Hangar 8 AOC Malta	 LSZH	 -	 LSZH	 (21)
21.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EHRD	 -	 EGTF	
	 OO-CEJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LSGG	 -	 EBCI	 (26)
	 OO-PNP	 Cessna F.152	 GEMS Europe	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	 (22)
	 PH-BYB	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
22.	 CS-DRX	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 LIRQ	 -	 LLBG	 (23)
	 F-GHUV	 Beech E90	 Leopair	 LFPM	 -	 LFPM	 (1)



4 © Aviation Society of Antwerp vzw - 2014/Jan Mangelschots

TR
AF

IE
K 

20
14

	 F-GUVM	 Diamond DA.40D	 G&L Avions sarl	 EHMZ	 -	 EBCI	
	 OK-XLS	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Silesia Air	 EGKB	 -	 EGTE	 (23)
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	
	 OO-TRJ	 Cessna F.172P	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
23.	 D-EWIT	 Cessna 172S	 P. De Wit	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 D-EYAL	 Cessna T182T	 B.Hermans	 EBZR	 -	 EBZW	 (24)
	 D-HBWH	 MBB BO.105S	 Air Lloyd	 EHBD	 -	 ZZZZ	 (3)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EBKT	 -	 EGTF	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 N400HF	 LC41-550FG	 Feggair Inc	 LFMP	 -	 EGKA	
	 N505D	 Gulfstream G550	 Dow Chemical Co	 KTEB	 -	 EDDL	
	 N800J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 ULLI	 -	 KTTN	 (26)
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
	 OK-XLS	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Silesia Air	 EGTE	 -	 LKPR	
	 OO-GAW	 Robin Dr.400/180	 Alfa Flight bvba	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EDFH	 -	 EDFH	 (25)
	 OO-PMI	 Robinson R.44	 Wingman bvba	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	 (26)
	 OO-TMD	 Cessna F.152	 Aero Motion	 EBNM	 -	 EBNM	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EPLB	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 EGTE	 -	 LEJR	 (28)
24.	 D-EYAL	 Cessna T182T	 B.Hermans	 EBZW	 -		
	 D-FBRS	 Extra EA.500	 E.A.P.C. scrl	 LFRV	 -	 EBCI	
	 G-KDOG	 Bulldog 120/121	 M. van den Broeck	 EBGG	 -	 EBBT	 (14)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LFMD	 -	 LFMD	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 OO-LAC	 Beech 200C	 Abelag	 LKPD	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-VCW	 Cessna 172R	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBZR	 -	 EBGB	 (28)
	 PH-KBB	 Beech C90A	 Jet Netherlands	 EGHI	 -	 EDDL	
	 PH-YMC	 Cirrus SR.20	 YouFly bv	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
25.	 CS-DXG	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EDDM	 -	 ESMT	
	 D-EEDW	 Stampe SV-4C	 F.Vuylsteke	 EBLE	 -	 EBKT	 (5)
	 D-EMUH	 Bolkow BO.208C	 M.Bonnier	 LFAI-EBBT-			 
	 D-ERDM	 Rushmeyer R.90-230RG	 R.Dothagen	 EDKA	 -	 EDKA	
	 LX-AIO	 Cessna 172S	 Aerosport Luxembourg	 ELLX	 -	 ELLX	
	 N356F	 Socata TBM-700	 N356F Corp Trustee	 EGPC	 -	 LFPN	
	 OO-EOK	 Cessna 150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBUL	 -	 EBZR	 (6)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EDFH	 -	 LFTZ	 (26)
	 OO-RUN	 Robinson R.22B	 Aquarius NV	 EBLY	 -	 EBLY	 (29)
	 OY-PKG	 Cirrus SR.20	 P.Ottesen	 EKGO	 -	 LFRV	
	 PH-DKH	 Cessna 172P	 De Kempen	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-JXN	 Fokker 50	 Denim Air	 ENAL	 -	 LFLC	 (26)
	 PH-KBB	 Beech C90A	 Jet Netherlands	 EDDL	 -	 EHHE	
26.	 EI-RJU	 Avro RJ.85	 Cityjet	 EHAM	 -	 EGBB	
	 F-HLIM	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Limagrain	 LFLC	 -	 LFLC	 (27)
	 HB-JGA	 DHC-8-402	 Skywork	 LFPB	 -	 LFLC	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LFMD	 -	 EGTF	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 OO-FDE	 Robinson R.44	 Defrajo bvba	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFTZ	 -	 EBKT	 (2)
	 OO-JKM	 Beech F33A Bonanza	 Diamond Flight	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
27.	 CS-DHQ	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 EDDF	 -	 EFHK	
	 CS-DRR	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 ESSB	 -	 LSZH	 (28)
	 CS-DUA	 Hawker 750	 Netjets	 LLBG	 -	 EGLC	 (28)
	 CS-DUH	 Hawker 750	 Netjets	 EDDK	 -	 EDDF	
	 G-WINV	 Eurocopter EC.155B1	 Starspeed	 ZZZZ-ZZZZ-LFPB	 (28)
	 G-XXRS	 BD-700 Global Express	 TAG Aviation	 LSZH	 -	 UKBB	
	 OE-DDC	 Diamond DA-40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	 (28)
	 OE-IPD	 CL.604 Challenger	 ABC Bedarfsflug	 LOWS	 -	 EKOD	 (28)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBBR	 -	 LQBK	 (28)
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	 OO-GMJ	 Beech B300	 ASL nv	 LFTH	 -	 LEBL	 (31)
	 OO-PMI	 Robinson R.44	 Wingman bvba	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 YR-TRQ	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Toyo Aviation	 LRTR	 -	 LKTB	 (28)
28.	 CS-DUG	 Hawker 750	 Netjets	 EGLC	 -	 LSGG	
	 D-BIKA	 Falcon 2000EX	 ACM Air Charter	 EIKY	 -	 LEPA	
	 HB-JGA	 DHC-8-402	 Skywork	 LFLC	 -	 LSZB	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LFMD	 -	 EGTF	
	 M-USTG	 Ce 510 Mustang	 OSM Aviation	 ENGM	 -	 ENGM	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 DTTJ	 -	 LOWI	
	 OE-GIE	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Airlink	 LOWS	 -	 EGSC	 (29)
	 OO-INN	 Beech B200	 Abelag	 EBKT-EDDH-EBKT			 
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD	 -	 LFST	
				    EHBD	 -	 LFMD	
	 PH-JXN	 Fokker 50	 Denim Air	 LFLC	 -	 EGPD	 (29)
	 PH-WRW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHLE	 -	 EHBD	
29.	 D-AJET	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg	 LFMN	 -	 LGKO	 (30)
	 LX-SEH	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Luxaviation	 ELLX	 -	 ELLX	
	 N363CD	 Cirrus SR.22	 De Schacht	 EHRD	 -	 EBFN	
	 N4962V	 Cessna 172RG	 C C Air BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OO-KNK	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 G.Piers	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-RUN	 Robinson R.22B	 Aquarius NV	 EBLY	 -	 ZZZZ	 (15)
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 LFST	 -	 EHBD	
30.	 CS-DRZ	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 EHAM-LSZH-EDDF	 (31)
	 D-ISKY	 Beech B200	 Air Hamburg	 LFPB	 -	 EGBJ	
	 HB-OGZ	 Piper J-3C-90	 A. Zeller	 ff after overhaul			 
	 N69WY	 Robinson R.44	 Heli Support	 EBAK	 -	 EGKB	
	 N447EQ	 Cirrus SR.22	 Cirrus Oxford Inc Trustee	 LOWS	 -	 EGTK	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 EDVK	 -	 LOWI	
	 VP-BMZ	 RC-690D Commander	 Aviatica	 EGSC	 -	 EGSC	 (31)
	 Stampe fly-in	 	 	 	 	 	
	 D-ENUC	 Erco 415CD	 H.Binder	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	 (1)
	 G-CDRU	 Casa 1.131E	 P.Cunniff	 EGKH	 -	 EHTX	 (1)
	 G-NETY	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 S. De Sutter	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	 (6)
	 N9912H	 Boeing B75N1 Stearman	 H.Nordsiek	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	 (1)
	 OO-PUS	 Erco 415D	 R.Rombouts	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	 (1)
	 OO-SVG	 Stampe SV.4B	 J.de Block	 EBFN	 -	 EBFN	 (1)
	 SE-BFX	 Erco 415D	 E.Pira	 EDXH	 -	 EDXH	 (1)
31.	 HB-CZD	 Cessna T206H	 Swiss Flight Services	 LSGC	 -	 LSGN	 (1)
	 N600J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 EBBR	 -	 KTTN	 (2)
	 OO-CEU	 Cessna 172S	 Alg.Bouwwerken Ceulemans	 EGMD	 -	 EBKH	 (3)
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 Stampe fly-in	 	 	 	 	 	
	 D-EEDW	 Stampe SV-4C	 F.Vuylsteke	 local flight	 	
	 D-EFTH	 Cessna 195B	 Altendeiring	 EDWN	 -	 EDWN	 (1)
	 G-ATIR	 Stampe SV.4C	 A. Trueman	 EGKH	 -	 ZZZZ	 (1)
	 G-CPCD	 Jodel DR.221	 D. Taylor	 EGTN	 -	 EGTN	 (1)
	 G-MIRA	 Jabiru SP	 C.Helsen	 EBKH	 -	 EBKH	
	 G-ONAA	 OV-10B Bronco	 Invicta Aviation	 EBKT	 -	 ZZZZ	 (1)
	 N38GW	 Cirrus SR.22	 Aircraft Partner N38GW dst	 LFGA	 -	 EDTG	 (1)
	 N295BS	 Beech D17S	 Southern Cross Int bv	 EHEH	 -	 EHEH	
	 N377WW	 N.A. T-28B Trojan	 K.van den Bergh	 EBST	 -	 EBST	 (1)
	 N511MF	 Pitts S-2B	 F.Vormezeele	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	
	 N1085H	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 M. Teirlinck	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 N99280	 Erco 415C	 H.van Haarlem	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 NC18028	 Beech D17S Staggerwing	 P.Mc Connell	 EGHP	 -	 ZZZZ	 (1)
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-DAF	 AT.16ND Harvard IIB	 E.Vormezeele	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	
	 OO-ELV	 Jodel D.112F	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-ESV	 Stampe SV.4B	 D. Dekyver	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-KMP	 Cessna F.152	 lsd Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH	 -	 EBKH	
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	 OO-MJM	 Stampe SV-4E	 J.de Naeyer	 EBST	 -	 EBST	 (1)
	 OO-SVB	 Stampe SV.4B	 Lathouwers	 local flight	 	 	
	 OO-29	 Pottier P.80S	 F.van Doorslaer	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	
	 OO-160	 Brditschka HB.207	 R.Claes	 LFZZ	 -	 EBST	
	 PH-FLG	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 J.Pfundt	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
	 PH-GRB	 Fokker S.11-1	 KLu Historische Vlucht	 EHGR	 -	 EHGR	
	 PH-GRY	 Fokker S.11-1	 KLu Historische Vlucht	 EHGR	 -	 EHGR	
							     
First visits						    
01.	 EI-ECR	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Aircraft Intl Renting				  
04.	 N228AM	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 A. Moens				  
05.	 N56BV	 Grumman AA-5A	 V. Bandiera				  
06.	 EC-HYI	 Falcon 2000	 Executive Airlines				  
	 N619A	 Gulfstream 4	 Quogue Aviation				  
07.	 N118MX	 Cirrus SR.22T	 Aircraft Guaranty Corp				  
08.	 D-IKBO	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Silver Cloud Air				  
	 G-CFOJ	 Eurocopter EC.155B1	 Starspeed				  
10.	 G-KVIP	 Beech 200	 Capital Air Charter				  
12.	 F-GSLV	 Socata TBM-700	 Salvagnini Nederland BV				  
14.	 D-IHIT	 Beech 58	 HIT gmbh				  
	 EC-KES	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Sur Aviation				  
	 F-GXCM	 CAP-232	 K. Cloetens				  
15.	 OO-TOA	 Robinson R.44	 Toran nv				  
16.	 N400HF	 LC41-550FG	 Feggair Inc				  
17.	 4L-UUU	 Agusta A.109S	 Tusheti Ltd				  
19.	 N1349Z	 Cessna F.152	 Darmstadt Flying Club				  
20.	 9H-VLZ	 Ce 560 Citation V	 Hangar 8 AOC Malta				  
22.	 OK-XLS	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Silesia Air				  
23.	 OO-GAW	 Robin Dr.400/180	 Alfa Flight bvba				  
24.	 G-KDOG	 Bulldog 120/121	 M. van den Broeck				  
25.	 N356F	 Socata TBM-700	 N356F Corp Trustee				  
26.	 HB-JGA	 DHC-8-402	 Skywork				  
27.	 G-WINV	 Eurocopter EC.155B1	 Starspeed				  
	 OE-IPD	 CL.604 Challenger	 ABC Bedarfsflug	 	 	 	
	 YR-TRQ	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Toyo Aviation				  
28.	 D-BIKA	 Falcon 2000EX	 ACM Air Charter				  
	 M-USTG	 Ce 510 Mustang	 OSM Aviation				  
29.	 D-AJET	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg				  
30.	 G-NETY	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 S. De Sutter				  
	 N447EQ	 Cirrus SR.22	 Cirrus Oxford Inc Trustee				  
	 N69WY	 Robinson R.44	 Heli Support				  
31.	 G-ATIR	 Stampe SV.4C	 A. Trueman				  
	 G-CPCD	 Jodel DR.221	 D. Taylor				  
	 G-ONAA	 OV-10B Bronco	 Invicta Aviation				  
	 HB-CZD	 Cessna T206H	 Swiss Flight Services				  
	 N38GW	 Cirrus SR.22	 Aircraft Partner N38GW dst				  
	 OO-160	 Brditschka HB.207	 R.Claes				  
	 PH-GRY	 Fokker S.11-1	 KLu Historische Vlucht				  


